SMS Alert Terms & Conditions

- I understand that the SMS Alerts service offered by Shire of Denmark will
 enable me to receive customised alert messages via SMS to my mobile
 device, with respect to some events/information relating to the Shire of
 Denmark.
- I shall have the responsibility to advise the Shire of Denmark of any change with respect to my mobile number.
- I am aware my contact information, as listed on this document (namely my name and mobile number) will be given to the external organisation contracted by the Shire of Denmark to send the SMS Alerts. To view the Privacy Policy go to

https://www.messagemedia.com.au/legal/privacy-policy

- I accept that timeframes, accuracy and reliability of SMS Alerts sent by the Shire of Denmark will depend entirely on my mobile service provider.
- Any dependence that I place on such SMS Alerts is strictly at my own risk. The SMS Alert Functions are provided on an "as is, as available" basis.
- The Shire of Denmark will not be liable for any loss or damage including without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage, or any loss or damage whatsoever, arising out of, or in connection with, the use of the SMS Alerts services.
- The Shire of Denmark shall not be liable for non-delivery or delayed or faulty or distorted delivery of SMS Alerts, error, loss or distortion in transmission of SMS Alerts.
- By registering for the SMS Alert service, I agree to have understood and accept the conditions governing the SMS Alert service of the Shire of Denmark.